



http://Vote.FranklinCountyOhio.gov

(614) 525-3100 (614) 782-1773 FAX

BOARD MEMBERS: Douglas J. Preisse, Chairman ★ Meredith Freedhoff ★ Kimberly E. Marinello ★ Michael E. Sexton

Antone White, DIRECTOR David R. Payne, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

For Immediate Release March 7, 2024

Media Contact: Aaron Sellers, Public Information Officer 614-525-5351 amseller@vote.franklincountyohio.gov

Temporary Voting Location Change Notifications Mailed for March 19, 2024 Primary Election

(**Columbus**) Voting location change notifications were mailed today informing 20,801 Franklin County registered voters that their voting location will temporarily change for the March 19, 2024, Primary Election. 304 voting locations will be available for the upcoming Primary Election

Franklin County voters can verify their March 19 voting location by searching their voter record using the *My Registration* feature on our website at http://vote.franklincountyohio.gov, or by contacting our office at 614-525-3100. The Board of Elections will also place signage at all voting locations not in use for March 19 informing voters of their temporary voting location (name & address).

Early Vote Options

As a reminder, Franklin County voters can still cast an early in-person ballot at the Board of Elections, located at 1700 Morse Road, now through March 17 at 5:00 p.m. <u>Vote-by-Mail ballots can be requested now through March 12 at 8:30 p.m.</u> Early vote hours and absentee ballot requests can be found on the Board of Elations website.

Election Day is Tuesday, March 19, 2024 polls open at 6:30 a.m. and close at 7:30 p.m.

###